BEFORE THE WATER RESQURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
MARION CQUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO )
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND ) ORDER
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF )
WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS. )

The above entitled matter now coming on for the consideration of the Water
Resources Director, and it appearing that:

The holders of the following water right permits issued by the the Water
Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits
within which to complete the construction work and make complete application
of water to beneficial use under their respective water right permits;

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS
537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to
complete work or perfect a right under a water right permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding
completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable
diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted
as follows:

Name Permit To Complete To Apply
Number Work Water

City of Lake Oswego 37829 October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982
Oceanside Water District 37836 October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982
Arthur F. Himm 37842 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Muddy Creek Irrigation Project 37877 October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982
William & Linda Calhoun, Billy

R. & Patsy D. Woods 37429 October 1, 1979
John Memering 37587 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
West Extension Irrig. Dist. 37934 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Terry Goss 38050 October 1, 1979
Jack Morrise 38153 October 1, 1979
Charlie Valdez 38209 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979

Volume 33 page 708



Name Permit To Complete To Apply

Number Work Water

Oris and Doris Crisp 38225 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Robert Swearingen 38266 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Shirley Cairns 38368 October 1, 1979 Octaober 1, 1979
Robert & Helen Moore 38395 October 1, 1978
Robert G. & Helen A. Moore 38395 Octoher 1, 1980
Fred H. & R. Pauline Caulfield 38495 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Curt and Anna Delfosse 38594 October 1, 1980
Steve Holmes 38601 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Billy Hill 38696 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Mr. & Mrs. Willard Spooner 38791 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
R. Keith Day 38820 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Hattie Hall and Mary Jane Robb 38857 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
John J. Lund 38939 October 1, 1980
Nolan & Lois Griener 38974 October 1, 1979
Mark Eason 38978 October 1, 1979
Kermit H. Carlile 38979 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Frank and Thelma Snodgrass 39170 October 1, 1980
Robert P. Maley 39184 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
George V. Roy 39199 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
A. 0. Olsen 39231 October 1, 1980
Roy Morgan 39252 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
John and/or Anne Batzer 39304 October 1, 1980
James Reese 39314 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Stephen Thomas May 39350 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
City of Wheeler 39355 October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982
Stuart Bonney 39369 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Stuart Bonney 39379 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Jess H. Penington 39399 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
William & Dorothy Garrett 39402 October 1, 1979
Ted Kiwitt 39592 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Norman & Daisy Biller 39668 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Henry Beckley, George Neuner

& Robert & Carol Whipple 39672 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Maurice Buerge, Helen M. Buerge

& Bill J. Buerge 39709 October 1, 1978 October 1, 1978
Dorris E. Fine 39843 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Richard T. & Neota Becker 39863 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Edward R. Stuedli 40004 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Paul Hoffman 40014 October 1, 1980
Clifford and Mary Ann Rabe 40106 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Elaine Henry 40112 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Kenneth Ellis 40132 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Paul L. Huff 40135 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Jess H. Penington 40162 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Lyon and Campbell 40168 October 1, 1979
Cedric E. Cross 40196 October 1, 1979
Tim Melville 40278 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
John A. Bush 40280 October 1, 1980

Volume 33 page 709



Name Permit To Complete To Apply

Number Work Water

Lillie Walker 40288 October 1, 1981
Lee Riddle 40314 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Phillip D. Webb 40316 October 1, 1980
Lynda Blumenthal & Helen Gwynn 40335 October 1, 1980
Douglas D. McCoy 40344 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Don McQuinn 40354 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
David & Avelina Etchart 40364 October 1, 1980
Calvin Ray Bucholz 40366 October 1, 1979
Stephen F. Poreda 40367 October 1, 1980
Roy & Mary Anne Freeman 40390 October 1, 1980
David Cook 40391 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Robert and Mary Bush 40393 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
E. G. Dunn 40401 October 1, 1980
Harold K. Reiley 40418 October 1, 1980
Albert Henkin 40439 October 1, 1980
John Wittich 40451 October 1, 1980
Harry Washabaugh 40456 DOctober 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
William L. or Retha M. Walker 40459 October 1, 1979
William F. & Florence Howell 40476 October 1, 1980
James G. Rodda 40478 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Joseph Otter 40481 October 1, 1980
Sherman R. Heater & Steve Van

Gordon 40489 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Joe Riley Stewart 40580 October 1, 1980
Succor Ck. Water Control Dist. 40584 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Earl Kennel 40594 October 1, 1980
Carl Slaughter 40602 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Winston Grant 40617 Octaber 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Tom & Loretta Smith 40631 October 1, 1980
Rudolf & H. K. Griessmann 40683 October 1, 1979
Marvin John & Patricia DeRaeve 40684 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1980
Douglas & Phyllis Jerome 40689 October 1, 1980
Tri City Water District 40699 October 1, 1983 October 1, 1983
Keith Sparlin 40753 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Harold & Beth L. Rowen 40793 October 1, 1980
J. Clifton Hatcher 40798 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Jette McHenry 40800 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Bruce Tower 40813 October 1, 1979
Charles E. Comyford 40836 October 1, 1980
Cleo Stockwell 40839 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Tom Oden 40847 October 1, 1980
Steve Larkin and Althea Pennell 40912 Octaober 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Alan & Shirley Stokes 40933 October 1, 1980
William Schattenkerk 40943 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
William Schattenkerk 40944 Ocotber 1, 1980 Ocotber 1, 1980
G. F. and Gladys L. Patterson 40967 October 1, 1980
Roger Weiss, et al 40973 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Gordon & Susan Longhurst 40985 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980

Volume 33 page 710



Name Permit To Complete To Apply

Number Work Water

Bill and Rosalyn Harris 40987 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
David J. Rennie 40998 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Robert E. Scharf 41002 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
James C. Sloan 41021 October 1, 1980
Richard W. Landwehr 41025 October 1, 1979
Bussman Bros. 41055 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
C. R. & Harriet L. Draper 41061 October 1, 1979
Lloyd and Jacqueline Reeder 41085 October 1, 1980
George G. Moore 41088 October 1, 1980
Keith & Evelyn Husen 41098 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1980
Ross Simpson 41136 October 1, 1980
City of Roseburg 41139 October 1, 1980
Vernon Puckett 41141 October 1, 1980
Francis M. Spencer 41160 October 1, 1980
Joe Austin 41169 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Restful Haven Health Club, Inc. 41176 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
James A. Bullock 41182 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Thomas Orchards, Inc. 41184 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Middle Fork Irrigation District 41209 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
M. H. and/or Julia Pingle 41213 October 1, 1980
Russell and Cynthia Ricco 41260 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Paul Schoen and Ed Hagen 41276 October 1, 1980
Arnold H. Anderson 41280 October 1, 1980
Robert & Donald Root 41303 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Robert C and Benise Shepherd 41300 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Circle Five Ranch, Inc. 41302 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Vernia Maude Longacre 41310 October 1, 1980
Norman Beyl 41335 October 1, 1980
Colahan Enterprises, Inc. 41339 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Lacomb Irrigation District 41359 October 1, 1983 October 1, 1983
Thomas B. Vernon 41365 October 1, 1980
Weldon Downing 41388 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Grande Ronde Domestic Water

Association 41436 October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982
Grande Ronde Domestic Water7 Association 41437 October 1, 1982
October 1, 1982
Gulf 0il Corporation 41445 October 1, 1980
Arthur Hughes and Roberta Lee

Collver 41452 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
David Pickett 41488 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Stuart Bonney 41489 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
John Stein, Jr. 41500 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
John F. Walchli 41516 October 1, 1980
Oxbow Ranch, Dan Lufkin 41540 October 1, 1980
Louis A. Thompson 41544 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Gregory E. Milnes 41574 October 1, 1980
Marquam Farms Ltd. 41586 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Charles and Joline Thomas 41597 October 1, 1980

Volume 33 page 711



Name

William E. Larecy

Hilbert Highland, Inc.
Boeing Agri-Industrial Co.
Boeing Agri-Industrial Co.

Homer L. & Jeanette E. Harrison

Frederick Ponte
James Houghton

City of Cannon Beach
Guy A. Watkins
Theodore H. Phelps
Leston Nystrom
Curtin Mitchell

Boise Cascade Corp./Paper Group

Gene L. Reynolds

Mark D. Wilson

Jarrold McKibben

Marx Farms, Inc.

Richard Gentry

Robert Kundracik

Elton L. Hale

Elmo C. & Julie C. Smith

James A. Underhill

Rober Hoellrich

Robert Bauman

Arthur W. & Rose M. McWatters

William Breeden

Kenneth and Hazel Fordyce

Jim and Donna Blunt

Stephen C. Price & Sharon L.
Philip

Kathryn Lawrence

John W. Murphree, Jr.

Barbara McIntyre

Bob Slinkard

Newman L. Jones

Robinson, John F. & Martha E.

John & Betty Horton

Delano Arthur Dickey

Jack Arnold & David A. Domas

Waldemar Checkan

Leland H. & Sylvia D. Barklow

Murle M. Stadler

Darwin Arnell

Kenneth D. & Maria G. Goen

Marvin L. Happel

Russel & Cynthia Ricco

Black Mt. Water Dist. & Imp.

Eugene Vogel

Permit
Number

41616
41638
41644
41645
41655
41676
41678
41717
41810
41813
41838
41879
41899
41939
41940
41960
41971
41984
41986
41994
42002
42024
42054
42056
42058
42059
42131
42136

42165
42167
42221
42236
42255
42279
42282
42320
42341
42345
42357
42392
42416
42419
42440
42492
42533
42534
42544

To Complete

Work

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
Octaober

‘October

October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
Octaber
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

T N S e e o I e e el Sl Tl S S

el e e O e el el T S S e e e

L R . T T I R I R R TR I R B . T IR )

R ™ Y L. R R S O e I . R T R S B R R S e

1980
1980
1982
1982
1980
1980
1980
1984
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1978
1980
1980
1980

1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1980

To Apply
Water

October 1, 1982
October 1, 1982

October 1, 1980
October 1, 1984

October 1, 1980

October 1, 1980

October 1, 1980

October 1, 1980

October 1, 1980

October 1, 1981

Volume 33 page 712



Name Permit To Complete To Apply

Number Work Water

Hayden & Roi J. Laurance 42555 October 1, 1980
Everett W. & Shirley M. Cushman 42563 October 1, 1980
City of Port Orford 42566 October 1, 1980
Lynn E. Cannon 42573 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Roy D. Smith 42579 October 1, 1980
Rudolph & Mary Michel 42601 October 1, 1980
David & Peggy Childs 42603 October 1, 1980
Estate of William Champion 42606 October 1, 1980
Earl W. & Judith A. Presley 42615 October 1, 1980
James Isham 42622 October 1, 1980
Charles W. Bellek 42633 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Mark Waldo & Lynn M. Rohde 42634 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Gene & Carolyn J. Swan 42641 October 1, 1980
Curtis J. Connolly 42651 October 1, 1980
Fayette & Lynne Munro 42682 October 1, 1980
Star Mountain Ranch 42689 October 1, 1980
Powder Valley Water Control

District 42690 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Norman B. & Patricia L.

Thompson 42718 October 1, 1980
Alton Williams 42720 October 1, 1980
Hillcrest Orchard 42733 October 1, 1980
George and/or Nancy Blount 42751 October 1, 1980
William C. Drakeley & Dennis A.

Brown 43087 October 1, 1981
City of Sutherlin 44066 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1985
Oregon State Game Commission 45502 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Cleo Stockwell 49839 October 1, 1980
Clear Creek Rainbow Ranch, Inc. 53721 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Charles & J. M. Ereno R-5084 October 1, 1980
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife R-5371 October 1, 1980
City of Drain R-5652 October 1, 1980
Shirley Cairns R-6189 October 1, 1979
Robert & Helen Moore R-€191 October 1, 1978
William J. Rajnus, Jr. R-6238 October 1, 1978
Ted Kiwitt R-6341 October 1, 1979
Elaine Henry R-6405 October 1, 1979
Lee Riddle R-6423 October 1, 1980
David Cook R-6438 October 1, 1980
Harry Washabaugh R-6460 October 1, 1980
Succor Creek Water Control

District R-6469 October 1, 1980
Marvin John & Patricia DeRaeve R-6487 October 1, 1979
Cleo Stockwell R-6518 October 1, 1979
Robert E. Scharf R-6543 October 1, 1980
Circle Five Ranch, Inc. R-6562 October 1, 1980
John Walchli R-6575 October 1, 1980
Oxbow Ranch, Dan Lufkin R-6576 October 1, 1980

Volume 33 page 713



Name

Gregory E. Milnes
Charles & Joline Thomas
Boeing Agri-Industrial Company
Jarrold McKibben

Marx Farms Inc.

Robert Kundracik

John W. Murphree, Jr.
Barbara McIntyre

John & Betty Horton
Murle M. Stadler

James Isham

Charles W. Bellek

Lynn E. Cannon

Curtis Connolly

Star Mountain Ranch

Dated at Salem, Oregon

2250A

Permit
Number

R-6594
R-6600
R-6605
R-6633
R-6643
R-6648
R-6685
R-6688
R-6698
R-6714
R-6760
R-6764
R-6752
R-6767
R-6769

To Complete

Work

October
Octaber
October
October
October
October
October
October
Octaber
October
October
October
October
October
October

bt bt et et et et et bt et bt e

W W W WM W WM W W W W W W W e e

1580
1580
1982
1980
1980
1580
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1580
1980
1980
1980

To Apply
Water

this 29th day of Sea:nger, 1980

JAMES E. SEXSON

Director

&

Volume 33 page 714





