BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND)	ORDER
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF)	
WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS.)	
	_	

The above entitled matter now coming on for the consideration of the Water Resources Director, and it appearing that:

The holders of the following water right permits issued by the the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective water right permits;

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work or perfect a right under a water right permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

Name	Permit Number	To Complete Work	To Apply Water
City of Lake Oswego Oceanside Water District	37829 37836	October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982	October 1, 1982 October 1, 1982
Arthur F. Himm	37842	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Muddy Creek Irrigation Project William & Linda Calhoun, Billy	37877	October 1, 1982	October 1, 1982
R. & Patsy D. Woods	37429		October 1, 1979
John Memering	37587	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
West Extension Irrig. Dist.	37934	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Terry Goss	38050	·	October 1, 1979
Jack Morrise	38153		October 1, 1979
Charlie Valdez	38209	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979

Name	Permit Number	To Complete Work	To Apply Water
Oris and Doris Crisp Robert Swearingen Shirley Cairns	38225 38266 38368	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979
Robert & Helen Moore Robert G. & Helen A. Moore Fred H. & R. Pauline Caulfield	38395 38395 38495	October 1, 1978 October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979
Curt and Anna Delfosse	38594	occoder 1, 1979	October 1, 1980
Steve Holmes Billy Hill	38601 * 38696	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979
Mr. & Mrs. Willard Spooner	38791	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
R. Keith Day	38820	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Hattie Hall and Mary Jane Robb John J. Lund	38857 38939	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Nolan & Lois Griener	38974		October 1, 1979
Mark Eason Kermit H. Carlile	38978 38978	October 1 1000	October 1, 1979
Frank and Thelma Snodgrass	38979 39170	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Robert P. Maley	39184	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
George V. Roy	39199	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
A. O. Olsen	39231	•	October 1, 1980
Roy Morgan	39252	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
John and/or Anne Batzer	39304 3031 <i>t</i>	Ontohan 1 1000	October 1, 1980
James Reese Stephen Thomas May	39314 39350	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979
City of Wheeler	39355	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1982
Stuart Bonney	39369	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Stuart Bonney	39379	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Jess H. Penington	39399	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
William & Dorothy Garrett	39402		October 1, 1979
Ted Kiwitt	39592	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Norman & Daisy Biller	39668	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Henry Beckley, George Neuner & Robert & Carol Whipple	39672	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Maurice Buerge, Helen M. Buerge		0000001 1, 1777	occoper 1, 1777
& Bill J. Buerge	39709	October 1, 1978	October 1, 1978
Dorris E. Fine	39843	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Richard T. & Neota Becker	39863	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Edward R. Stuedli	40004	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Paul Hoffman Clifford and Mary Ann Rabe	40014 40106	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Elaine Henry	40112	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979
Kenneth Ellis	40132	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Paul L. Huff	40135	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1979
Jess H. Penington	40162	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Lyon and Campbell	40168		October 1, 1979
Cedric E. Cross Tim Melville	40196	Octobor 1 1000	October 1, 1979
John A. Bush	40278 40280	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980

Name	Permit	To Complete	To Apply
	Number	Work	Water
Lillie Walker	40288	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1981
Lee Riddle	40314		October 1, 1980
Phillip D. Webb	40316		October 1, 1980
Lynda Blumenthal & Helen Gwynn	40335		October 1, 1980
Douglas D. McCoy	40344	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Don McQuinn	40354	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
David & Avelina Etchart Calvin Ray Bucholz Stephen F. Poreda	40364 40366 40367	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Roy & Mary Anne Freeman	40390	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
David Cook	40391		October 1, 1980
Robert and Mary Bush E. G. Dunn	40393 40401	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Harold K. Reiley Albert Henkin John Wittich	40418 40439 40451		October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Harry Washabaugh William L. or Retha M. Walker William F. & Florence Howell	40456 40459 40476	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
James G. Rodda Joseph Otter	40478 40481	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Sherman R. Heater & Steve Van	40489	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Gordon	40580		October 1, 1980
Joe Riley Stewart Succor Ck. Water Control Dist. Earl Kennel	40584 40594	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Carl Slaughter Winston Grant Tom & Loretta Smith	40602 40617 40631	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Rudolf & H. K. Griessmann	40683	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980
Marvin John & Patricia DeRaeve	40684	October 1, 1979	
Douglas & Phyllis Jerome Tri City Water District	40689 40699	October 1, 1983	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1983
Keith Sparlin Harold & Beth L. Rowen J. Clifton Hatcher	40753 40793 40798	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Jette McHenry	40800	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Bruce Tower	40813	October 1, 1979	
Charles E. Comyford	40836	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980
Cleo Stockwell	40839		October 1, 1979
Tom Oden	40847		October 1, 1980
Steve Larkin and Althea Pennell	40912	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Alan & Shirley Stokes	40933		October 1, 1980
William Schattenkerk William Schattenkerk G. F. and Gladys L. Patterson	40943 40944 40967	October 1, 1980 Ocotber 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Roger Weiss, et al	40973	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Gordon & Susan Longhurst	40985	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980

Name	Permit Number	To Complete Work	To Apply Water
	, iding 01	11021X	
Bill and Rosalyn Harris	40987	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
David J. Rennie	40998	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Robert E. Scharf	41002	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
James C. Sloan	41021	•	October 1, 1980
Richard W. Landwehr	41025	October 1, 1979	,
Bussman Bros.	41055	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
C. R. & Harriet L. Draper	41061	October 1, 1979	,
Lloyd and Jacqueline Reeder	41085	•	October 1, 1980
George G. Moore	41088		October 1, 1980
Keith & Evelyn Husen	41098	October 1, 1979	October 1, 1980
Ross Simpson	41136	•	October 1, 1980
City of Roseburg	41139		October 1, 1980
Vernon Puckett	41141		October 1, 1980
Francis M. Spencer	41160		October 1, 1980
Joe Austin	41169	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Restful Haven Health Club, Inc.		October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
James A. Bullock	41182	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Thomas Orchards, Inc.	41184	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Middle Fork Irrigation District		October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
M. H. and/or Julia Pingle	41213	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	October 1, 1980
Russell and Cynthia Ricco	41260	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Paul Schoen and Ed Hagen	41276	333331 1, 1933	October 1, 1980
Arnold H. Anderson	41280		October 1, 1980
Robert & Donald Root	41303	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Robert C and Benise Shepherd	41300	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Circle Five Ranch, Inc.	41302	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Vernia Maude Longacre	41310	october 1, 1900	October 1, 1980
Norman Beyl	41335		October 1, 1980
Colahan Enterprises, Inc.	41339	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Lacomb Irrigation District	41359	October 1, 1983	October 1, 1983
Thomas B. Vernon	41365	october 1, 1909	October 1, 1980
Weldon Downing	41388	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Grande Ronde Domestic Water	41700	october 1, 1900	october 1, 1700
Association	/1/36	October 1, 1982	October 1, 1982
Grande Ronde Domestic Water7 A			October 1, 1982
October 1, 1982	33001011	41427	00000001 1, 1702
Gulf Oil Corporation	41445		October 1, 1980
Arthur Hughes and Roberta Lee	41447		october 1, 1700
Collver	41452	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
David Pickett	41488	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Stuart Bonney	41489	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
John Stein, Jr.	41500	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
John F. Walchli	41516	October 1, 1980	october 1, 1900
Oxbow Ranch, Dan Lufkin	41540		
Louis A. Thompson	41544	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Gregory E. Milnes	41544	October 1, 1980	00 toper 1, 1900
Marquam Farms Ltd.	41574	October 1, 1980	October 1 1000
Charles and Joline Thomas	41506	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
CHATTES WHO DOTTHE HIGHWA	サエファノ	OCTODEL 1, 1700	

Name	Permit	To Complete	To Apply
	Number	Work	Water
William E. Larecy	41616	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1982
Hilbert Highland, Inc.	41638	October 1, 1980	
Boeing Agri-Industrial Co.	41644	October 1, 1982	
Boeing Agri-Industrial Co. Homer L. & Jeanette E. Harrison Frederick Ponte	41645	October 1, 1982 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1982
James Houghton	41678	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
City of Cannon Beach	41717	October 1, 1984	October 1, 1984
Guy A. Watkins	41810	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Theodore H. Phelps	41813	October 1, 1980	
Leston Nystrom	41838	October 1, 1980	
Curtin Mitchell	41879	October 1, 1980	
Boise Cascade Corp./Paper Group	41899	October 1, 1980	
Gene L. Reynolds	41939	October 1, 1980	
Mark D. Wilson	41940	October 1, 1980	
Jarrold McKibben	41960	October 1, 1980	
Marx Farms, Inc.	41971	October 1, 1980	
Richard Gentry	41984	October 1, 1980	
Robert Kundracik Elton L. Hale Elmo C. & Julie C. Smith	41986 41994 42002	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
James A. Underhill Rober Hoellrich	42002 42024 42054	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Robert Bauman Arthur W. & Rose M. McWatters William Breeden	42056 42058	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1978	
Kenneth and Hazel Fordyce Jim and Donna Blunt	42059 42131 42136	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Stephen C. Price & Sharon L. Philip	42165	October 1, 1980	
Kathryn Lawrence	42167	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
John W. Murphree, Jr.	42221	October 1, 1980	
Barbara McIntyre	42236	October 1, 1980	
Bob Slinkard	42255	October 1, 1980	2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,
Newman L. Jones	42279	October 1, 1980	
Robinson, John F. & Martha E.	42282	October 1, 1980	
John & Betty Horton	42320	October 1, 1980	
Delano Arthur Dickey	42341	October 1, 1980	
Jack Arnold & David A. Domas	42345	October 1, 1980	
Waldemar Checkan	42357	October 1, 1980	
Leland H. & Sylvia D. Barklow	42392	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Murle M. Stadler	42416	October 1, 1980	
Darwin Arnell	42419	October 1, 1980	
Kenneth D. & Maria G. Goen	42440	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Marvin L. Happel	42492	October 1, 1980	
Russel & Cynthia Ricco	42533	October 1, 1980	
Black Mt. Water Dist. & Imp.	42534	October 1, 1981	October 1, 1981
Eugene Vogel	42544	October 1, 1980	

Name	Permit Number	To Complete Work	To Apply Water
Hayden & Roi J. Laurance Everett W. & Shirley M. Cushman City of Port Orford Lynn E. Cannon	42566 42573	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Roy D. Smith Rudolph & Mary Michel David & Peggy Childs	42579 42601 42603	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Estate of William Champion Earl W. & Judith A. Presley James Isham	42606 42615 42622	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Charles W. Bellek Mark Waldo & Lynn M. Rohde Gene & Carolyn J. Swan	42633 42634 42641	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Curtis J. Connolly Fayette & Lynne Munro Star Mountain Ranch	42651 42682 42689	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Powder Valley Water Control District Norman B. & Patricia L.	42690	October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980
Thompson Alton Williams	42718 42720	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Hillcrest Orchard George and/or Nancy Blount William C. Drakeley & Dennis A.	42733 42751	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Brown City of Sutherlin Oregon State Game Commission	43087 44066 45502	October 1, 1981 October 1, 1985 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1985 October 1, 1980
Cleo Stockwell Clear Creek Rainbow Ranch, Inc. Charles & J. M. Ereno	R-5084	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife City of Drain Shirley Cairns	R-5371 R-5652 R-6189	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979	
Robert & Helen Moore William J. Rajnus, Jr. Ted Kiwitt	R-6191 R-6238 R-6341	October 1, 1978 October 1, 1978 October 1, 1979	
Elaine Henry Lee Riddle David Cook	R-6405 R-6423 R-6438	October 1, 1979 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Harry Washabaugh Succor Creek Water Control District	R-6460	October 1, 1980	
Marvin John & Patricia DeRaeve Cleo Stockwell	R-6469 R-6487 R-6518	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1979 October 1, 1979	
Robert E. Scharf Circle Five Ranch, Inc. John Walchli	R-6543 R-6562 R-6575	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	
Oxbow Ranch, Dan Lufkin	R-6576	October 1, 1980	

	To Complete Work	To Apply Water
Charles & Joline Thomas R-6600 Boeing Agri-Industrial Company R-6605 Jarrold McKibben R-6633 Marx Farms Inc. R-6643 Robert Kundracik R-6648 John W. Murphree, Jr. R-6685 Barbara McIntyre R-6688 John & Betty Horton R-6698 Murle M. Stadler R-6714 James Isham R-6760 Charles W. Bellek R-6764 Lynn E. Cannon R-6752 Curtis Connolly R-6767	October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1982 October 1, 1980 October 1, 1980	

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of September, 1980

JAMES E. SEXSON

Director

2290A